PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward R. Fyfe	08/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fyfe Co., LLC
Street Address:	8380 Miralani Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7306687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 2: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4473
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4473

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Catherine Pirtle

Total Attachments: 3 source=01568581#page1.tif source=01568581#page2.tif

source=01568581#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026790 FRAME: 0777 OF \$40.00 /30668/

INSI 4473

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, I, Edward R. Fyfe of Del Mar, California, am the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain United States patents and the inventions disclosed therein:
- 2. AND WHEREAS, Fyfe Co., LLC of San Diego, California, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
- dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said United States patents, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States patents or in whole or in part on said inventions, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the United States patents or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof;
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

Set II Assignment No 26.DOC

PATENT REEL: 026790 FRAME: 0778

INSI 4473

- 5. AND so far as my interest is concerned I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said inventions or any part thereof, to Assignee;
- 6. AND I hereby jointly and severally agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee fully to secure to Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said patents or any part thereof;
- 7. AND I hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives, and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions, to anyone except Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said inventions had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Set II Assignment No 26.DOC

2 of 3

INSI 4473

8. THE UNITED STATES PATENT IS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Patent No.</u>	Issued	<u> Title</u>
7,306,687	12-11-2007	Method For Repairing Steel-Reinforced Concrete Structure
7,980,033	07-19-2011	System And Method For Increasing The Shear Strength Of A Structure

- 9. This Assignment, executed on the date(s) below, shall be considered to have been made as of the 29th day of December, 2010.
- 10. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of August, 2011.

Edward R. Fyle